
Fargo Public Schools

Extracurricular Salaries

2024-25

Athletic Activities

Base Pay For All Salaries $5,710

% of Base Amount Weeks Notes

District Elementary Coordinator $1,500

Baseball Head Coach 79% $4,511 11

Assistant Coach 63% $3,597 11

9th 51% $2,912 11

Basketball Head Coach 100% $5,710 16

Assistant Coach 80% $4,568 16

9th Coach 65% $3,712 13

MS Coach 37% $2,113 9

Cross Country Head Coach 74% $4,225 11

Assistant Coach 59% $3,369 11

Football Head Coach 99% $5,653 13.5

Assistant Coach 79% $4,511 13.5

9th Coach 67% $3,826 11.5

MS Coach 43% $2,455 9

Golf Head Coach 57% $3,255 8.5

Assistant Coach 33% $1,884 8.5

Gymnastics Head Coach 87% $4,968 15

Assistant Coach 70% $3,997 15

Hockey Head Coach 100% $5,710 16

Assistant Coach 80% $4,568 16



Fargo Public Schools

Extracurricular Salaries

2024-25

Base Pay for All Salaries $5,710 % of Base Amount Weeks Notes

Strength & Conditioning HS Fall 48% $2,741 11

HS Winter 60% $3,426 13

HS Spring 54% $3,083 12

MS Season 25% $1,428 12

Swimming Head Coach 87% $4,968 14

Assistant Coach 70% $3,997 14

Tennis Head Coach 71% $4,054 9

Assistant Coach 56% $3,198 9

Track & Field Head Coach 79% $4,511 13

Assistant Coach 63% $3,597 13

MS Coach 46% $2,627 9

Soccer Head Coach 76% $4,340 10

Assistant Coach 61% $3,483 10

C Level 48% $2,741 9

Softball Head Coach 79% $4,511 11

Assistant Coach 63% $3,597 11

Volleyball Head Coach 87% $4,968 14

Assistant Coach 70% $3,997 14

9th Coach 60% $3,426 12

MS Coach 37% $2,113 9

Wrestling Head Coach 85% $4,854 15

Assistant Coach 68% $3,883 15

MS Coach 33% $1,884 9



Fargo Public Schools

Extracurricular Salaries

2024-25

Base Pay for All Salaries $5,710 % of Base Amount Notes

6th Grade Athletics 17% $971 No Longevity

Gym Supervision/Elementary 

Activities/Intramurals

Elementary Activities $18.00 per hour No Longevity

HS Intramural Coordinator 50% $2,855 No Longevity

Cheerleading Head Coach 45% $2,570

Assistant Coach 29% $1,656

MS Head Coach 19% $1,085

MS Assistant Coach 14% $799

Dance Line Head Coach 45% $2,570

Assistant Coach 29% $1,656

MS Head Coach 19% $1,085

MS Assistant Coach 14% $799

Drill Team AFJROTC 55% $3,141



Fargo Public Schools

Extracurricular Salaries

2024-25

Academic Activities

Base Pay for All Salaries $5,710 % of Base Amount

Speech Head Coach 83% $4,739

Assistant Coach 50% $2,855

Debate Head Coach 80% $4,568

Assistant Coach 48% $2,741

Student Congress Head Coach 45% $2,570

Assistant Coach 27% $1,542

Yearbook Middle School 50% $2,855

Dakota HS 25% $1,428

Student Council Advisor 50% $2,855

Assistant Advisor 40% $2,284

DECA Advisor 50% $2,855

Assistant Advisor 40% $2,284

FBLA Advisor 50% $2,855

Assistant Advisor 40% $2,284

FCCLA Advisor 50% $2,855

Assistant Advisor 40% $2,284

Skills USA Advisor 50% $2,855

Assistant Advisor 40% $2,284

TSA Advisor 50% $2,855

Assistant Advisor 40% $2,284

HOSA Advisor 50% $2,855

Assistant Advisor 40% $2,284



Fargo Public Schools

Extracurricular Salaries

2024-25

Club Activities

Base Pay for All Salaries $5,710 % of Base Amount Notes

Level 1 Clubs 140-180 hours 43% $2,455

Level 2 Clubs 100-140 hours 37% $2,113

Level 3 Clubs 40-100 hours 13% $742

**  Assistant Club Advisors, if approved by the Principal, will be paid at a level one step below the Advisor.

Advisor Stipends

Level 1 140-180 hours 43% $2,455

Level 2 100-140 hours 37% $2,113

Level 3 40-100 hours 13% $742

**  Assistant Advisors, if approved by the Principal, will be paid at a level one step below the Advisor.



Fargo Public Schools

Extracurricular Salaries

2024-25

Base Pay for All Salaries $5,710 % of Base Amount Weeks Notes

Drama

Drama HS Musical Director 75% $4,283

HS Musical Assistant Director 45% $2,570

HS Musical Vocal Director 40% $2,284

HS Musical Asst. Tech. Director 35% $1,999

HS Musical Pit Director 23% $1,313

MS/HS Musical Choreographer 30% $1,713

HS Musical Accompanist $25 per hour 90 Max. HS/60 Max MS

HS Musical Costumer 30% $1,713

HS Three Act Play Director 75% $4,283

HS Three Act Play Assistant 45% $2,570

HS Three Act Play Costumer 30% $1,713

HS Three Act Play Asst. Tech Dir. 35% $1,999

HS One Act Play Director 20% $1,142

HS One Act Play Costumer 10% $571

MS Play/Musical Director 45% $2,570

MS Musical Vocal Director 30% $1,713

MS Asst. Play/Musical Director 30% $1,713

MS Costumer 15% $857 Up to 80 hours.

Music Activities
PPO (outside the school day) Per Group Payment 18% $1,028

Concert Pay Concerts $90

HS Music Teacher Stipend Annual Payment $1,000

Non-Contract Day Compensation Daily $200



Policy 5610

Experience Increments

Program Position % of Base Base Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10

Baseline Calculation 100% 5710 5950 6190 6430 6670 6910 7150 7390 7630 7870 8110

Athletic Activities
Base Values 5710 5950 6190 6430 6670 6910 7150 7390 7630 7870 8110

Baseball Head 79% $4,511 $4,701 $4,890 $5,080 $5,269 $5,459 $5,649 $5,838 $6,028 $6,217 $6,407

Assistant 63% $3,597 $3,749 $3,900 $4,051 $4,202 $4,353 $4,505 $4,656 $4,807 $4,958 $5,109

9th 51% $2,912 $3,035 $3,157 $3,279 $3,402 $3,524 $3,647 $3,769 $3,891 $4,014 $4,136

Basketball Head 100% $5,710 $5,950 $6,190 $6,430 $6,670 $6,910 $7,150 $7,390 $7,630 $7,870 $8,110

Assistant 80% $4,568 $4,760 $4,952 $5,144 $5,336 $5,528 $5,720 $5,912 $6,104 $6,296 $6,488

9th 65% $3,712 $3,868 $4,024 $4,180 $4,336 $4,492 $4,648 $4,804 $4,960 $5,116 $5,272

MS 37% $2,113 $2,202 $2,290 $2,379 $2,468 $2,557 $2,646 $2,734 $2,823 $2,912 $3,001

Cross Country Head 74% $4,225 $4,403 $4,581 $4,758 $4,936 $5,113 $5,291 $5,469 $5,646 $5,824 $6,001

Assistant 59% $3,369 $3,511 $3,652 $3,794 $3,935 $4,077 $4,219 $4,360 $4,502 $4,643 $4,785

Football Head 99% $5,653 $5,891 $6,128 $6,366 $6,603 $6,841 $7,079 $7,316 $7,554 $7,791 $8,029

Assistant 79% $4,511 $4,701 $4,890 $5,080 $5,269 $5,459 $5,649 $5,838 $6,028 $6,217 $6,407

9th 67% $3,826 $3,987 $4,147 $4,308 $4,469 $4,630 $4,791 $4,951 $5,112 $5,273 $5,434

MS 43% $2,455 $2,559 $2,662 $2,765 $2,868 $2,971 $3,075 $3,178 $3,281 $3,384 $3,487

Golf Head 57% $3,255 $3,392 $3,528 $3,665 $3,802 $3,939 $4,076 $4,212 $4,349 $4,486 $4,623

Assistant 33% $1,884 $1,964 $2,043 $2,122 $2,201 $2,280 $2,360 $2,439 $2,518 $2,597 $2,676

Gymnastics Head 87% $4,968 $5,177 $5,385 $5,594 $5,803 $6,012 $6,221 $6,429 $6,638 $6,847 $7,056

Assistant 70% $3,997 $4,165 $4,333 $4,501 $4,669 $4,837 $5,005 $5,173 $5,341 $5,509 $5,677

Hockey Head 100% $5,710 $5,950 $6,190 $6,430 $6,670 $6,910 $7,150 $7,390 $7,630 $7,870 $8,110

Assistant 80% $4,568 $4,760 $4,952 $5,144 $5,336 $5,528 $5,720 $5,912 $6,104 $6,296 $6,488



Policy 5610

Experience Increments

Program Position % of Base Base Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10

Baseline Calculation 100% 5710 5950 6190 6430 6670 6910 7150 7390 7630 7870 8110

Strength and HS Fall 48% $2,741 $2,856 $2,971 $3,086 $3,202 $3,317 $3,432 $3,547 $3,662 $3,778 $3,893

Conditioning HS Winter 60% $3,426 $3,570 $3,714 $3,858 $4,002 $4,146 $4,290 $4,434 $4,578 $4,722 $4,866

HS Spring 54% $3,083 $3,213 $3,343 $3,472 $3,602 $3,731 $3,861 $3,991 $4,120 $4,250 $4,379

MS Season 25% $1,428 $1,488 $1,548 $1,608 $1,668 $1,728 $1,788 $1,848 $1,908 $1,968 $2,028

Swimming Head 87% $4,968 $5,177 $5,385 $5,594 $5,803 $6,012 $6,221 $6,429 $6,638 $6,847 $7,056

Assistant 70% $3,997 $4,165 $4,333 $4,501 $4,669 $4,837 $5,005 $5,173 $5,341 $5,509 $5,677

Tennis Head 71% $4,054 $4,225 $4,395 $4,565 $4,736 $4,906 $5,077 $5,247 $5,417 $5,588 $5,758

Assistant 56% $3,198 $3,332 $3,466 $3,601 $3,735 $3,870 $4,004 $4,138 $4,273 $4,407 $4,542

Track & Field Head 79% $4,511 $4,701 $4,890 $5,080 $5,269 $5,459 $5,649 $5,838 $6,028 $6,217 $6,407

Assistant 63% $3,597 $3,749 $3,900 $4,051 $4,202 $4,353 $4,505 $4,656 $4,807 $4,958 $5,109

MS 46% $2,627 $2,737 $2,847 $2,958 $3,068 $3,179 $3,289 $3,399 $3,510 $3,620 $3,731

Soccer Head 76% $4,340 $4,522 $4,704 $4,887 $5,069 $5,252 $5,434 $5,616 $5,799 $5,981 $6,164

Assistant 61% $3,483 $3,630 $3,776 $3,922 $4,069 $4,215 $4,362 $4,508 $4,654 $4,801 $4,947

C Level 48% $2,741 $2,856 $2,971 $3,086 $3,202 $3,317 $3,432 $3,547 $3,662 $3,778 $3,893

Softball Head 79% $4,511 $4,701 $4,890 $5,080 $5,269 $5,459 $5,649 $5,838 $6,028 $6,217 $6,407

Assistant 63% $3,597 $3,749 $3,900 $4,051 $4,202 $4,353 $4,505 $4,656 $4,807 $4,958 $5,109

Volleyball Head 87% $4,968 $5,177 $5,385 $5,594 $5,803 $6,012 $6,221 $6,429 $6,638 $6,847 $7,056

Assistant 70% $3,997 $4,165 $4,333 $4,501 $4,669 $4,837 $5,005 $5,173 $5,341 $5,509 $5,677

9th 60% $3,426 $3,570 $3,714 $3,858 $4,002 $4,146 $4,290 $4,434 $4,578 $4,722 $4,866

MS 37% $2,113 $2,202 $2,290 $2,379 $2,468 $2,557 $2,646 $2,734 $2,823 $2,912 $3,001

Wrestling Head 85% $4,854 $5,058 $5,262 $5,466 $5,670 $5,874 $6,078 $6,282 $6,486 $6,690 $6,894

Assistant 68% $3,883 $4,046 $4,209 $4,372 $4,536 $4,699 $4,862 $5,025 $5,188 $5,352 $5,515

MS 33% $1,884 $1,964 $2,043 $2,122 $2,201 $2,280 $2,360 $2,439 $2,518 $2,597 $2,676



Policy 5610

Experience Increments

Program Position % of Base Base Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10

Baseline Calculation 100% 5710 5950 6190 6430 6670 6910 7150 7390 7630 7870 8110

Cheerleading Head 45% $2,570 $2,678 $2,786 $2,894 $3,002 $3,110 $3,218 $3,326 $3,434 $3,542 $3,650

Assistant 29% $1,656 $1,726 $1,795 $1,865 $1,934 $2,004 $2,074 $2,143 $2,213 $2,282 $2,352

MS Head 19% $1,085 $1,131 $1,176 $1,222 $1,267 $1,313 $1,359 $1,404 $1,450 $1,495 $1,541

MS Assistant 14% $799 $833 $867 $900 $934 $967 $1,001 $1,035 $1,068 $1,102 $1,135

Dance Head 45% $2,570 $2,678 $2,786 $2,894 $3,002 $3,110 $3,218 $3,326 $3,434 $3,542 $3,650

Assistant 29% $1,656 $1,726 $1,795 $1,865 $1,934 $2,004 $2,074 $2,143 $2,213 $2,282 $2,352

MS Head 19% $1,085 $1,131 $1,176 $1,222 $1,267 $1,313 $1,359 $1,404 $1,450 $1,495 $1,541

MS Assistant 14% $799 $833 $867 $900 $934 $967 $1,001 $1,035 $1,068 $1,102 $1,135

Drill Team AFJROTC 55% $3,141 $3,273 $3,405 $3,537 $3,669 $3,801 $3,933 $4,065 $4,197 $4,329 $4,461

Academic Activities

Speech Head 83% $4,739 $4,939 $5,138 $5,337 $5,536 $5,735 $5,935 $6,134 $6,333 $6,532 $6,731

Assistant 50% $2,855 $2,975 $3,095 $3,215 $3,335 $3,455 $3,575 $3,695 $3,815 $3,935 $4,055

Debate Head 80% $4,568 $4,760 $4,952 $5,144 $5,336 $5,528 $5,720 $5,912 $6,104 $6,296 $6,488

Assistant 48% $2,741 $2,856 $2,971 $3,086 $3,202 $3,317 $3,432 $3,547 $3,662 $3,778 $3,893

Student Congress Head 45% $2,570 $2,678 $2,786 $2,894 $3,002 $3,110 $3,218 $3,326 $3,434 $3,542 $3,650

Assistant 27% $1,542 $1,607 $1,671 $1,736 $1,801 $1,866 $1,931 $1,995 $2,060 $2,125 $2,190

Yearbook Middle School 50% $2,855 $2,975 $3,095 $3,215 $3,335 $3,455 $3,575 $3,695 $3,815 $3,935 $4,055

DHS 25% $1,428 $1,488 $1,548 $1,608 $1,668 $1,728 $1,788 $1,848 $1,908 $1,968 $2,028

Student Council Advisor 50% $2,855 $2,975 $3,095 $3,215 $3,335 $3,455 $3,575 $3,695 $3,815 $3,935 $4,055

Assistant 40% $2,284 $2,380 $2,476 $2,572 $2,668 $2,764 $2,860 $2,956 $3,052 $3,148 $3,244



Policy 5610

Experience Increments

Program Position % of Base Base Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10

Baseline Calculation 100% 5710 5950 6190 6430 6670 6910 7150 7390 7630 7870 8110

DECA Advisor 50% $2,855 $2,975 $3,095 $3,215 $3,335 $3,455 $3,575 $3,695 $3,815 $3,935 $4,055

Assistant 40% $2,284 $2,380 $2,476 $2,572 $2,668 $2,764 $2,860 $2,956 $3,052 $3,148 $3,244

FBLA Advisor 50% $2,855 $2,975 $3,095 $3,215 $3,335 $3,455 $3,575 $3,695 $3,815 $3,935 $4,055

Assistant 40% $2,284 $2,380 $2,476 $2,572 $2,668 $2,764 $2,860 $2,956 $3,052 $3,148 $3,244

FCCLA Advisor 50% $2,855 $2,975 $3,095 $3,215 $3,335 $3,455 $3,575 $3,695 $3,815 $3,935 $4,055

Assistant 40% $2,284 $2,380 $2,476 $2,572 $2,668 $2,764 $2,860 $2,956 $3,052 $3,148 $3,244

Skills USA Advisor 50% $2,855 $2,975 $3,095 $3,215 $3,335 $3,455 $3,575 $3,695 $3,815 $3,935 $4,055

Assistant 40% $2,284 $2,380 $2,476 $2,572 $2,668 $2,764 $2,860 $2,956 $3,052 $3,148 $3,244

TSA Advisor 50% $2,855 $2,975 $3,095 $3,215 $3,335 $3,455 $3,575 $3,695 $3,815 $3,935 $4,055

Assistant 40% $2,284 $2,380 $2,476 $2,572 $2,668 $2,764 $2,860 $2,956 $3,052 $3,148 $3,244

HOSA Advisor 50% $2,855 $2,975 $3,095 $3,215 $3,335 $3,455 $3,575 $3,695 $3,815 $3,935 $4,055

Assistant 40% $2,284 $2,380 $2,476 $2,572 $2,668 $2,764 $2,860 $2,956 $3,052 $3,148 $3,244

Club Activities

Level 1 Club 140-180 hours 43% $2,455 $2,559 $2,662 $2,765 $2,868 $2,971 $3,075 $3,178 $3,281 $3,384 $3,487

Level 2 Club 100-140 hours 37% $2,113 $2,202 $2,290 $2,379 $2,468 $2,557 $2,646 $2,734 $2,823 $2,912 $3,001

Level 3 Club 40-100 hours 13% $742 $774 $805 $836 $867 $898 $930 $961 $992 $1,023 $1,054

Advisor Stipends

Level 1 140-180 hours 43% $2,455 $2,559 $2,662 $2,765 $2,868 $2,971 $3,075 $3,178 $3,281 $3,384 $3,487

Level 2 100-140 hours 37% $2,113 $2,202 $2,290 $2,379 $2,468 $2,557 $2,646 $2,734 $2,823 $2,912 $3,001

Level 3 40-100 hours 13% $742 $774 $805 $836 $867 $898 $930 $961 $992 $1,023 $1,054



Policy 5610

Experience Increments

Program Position % of Base Base Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10

Baseline Calculation 100% 5710 5950 6190 6430 6670 6910 7150 7390 7630 7870 8110

Drama
HS Musical Director 75% $4,283 $4,463 $4,643 $4,823 $5,003 $5,183 $5,363 $5,543 $5,723 $5,903 $6,083

HS Musical Assistant Director 45% $2,570 $2,678 $2,786 $2,894 $3,002 $3,110 $3,218 $3,326 $3,434 $3,542 $3,650

HS Musical Vocal Director 40% $2,284 $2,380 $2,476 $2,572 $2,668 $2,764 $2,860 $2,956 $3,052 $3,148 $3,244

HS Musical Asst. Tech. Director 35% $1,999 $2,083 $2,167 $2,251 $2,335 $2,419 $2,503 $2,587 $2,671 $2,755 $2,839

HS Musical Pit Director 23% $1,313 $1,369 $1,424 $1,479 $1,534 $1,589 $1,645 $1,700 $1,755 $1,810 $1,865

MS/HS Musical Choreographer 30% $1,713 $1,785 $1,857 $1,929 $2,001 $2,073 $2,145 $2,217 $2,289 $2,361 $2,433

HS Musical Costumer 30% $1,713 $1,785 $1,857 $1,929 $2,001 $2,073 $2,145 $2,217 $2,289 $2,361 $2,433

HS Three Act Play Director 75% $4,283 $4,463 $4,643 $4,823 $5,003 $5,183 $5,363 $5,543 $5,723 $5,903 $6,083

HS Three Act Play Assistant 45% $2,570 $2,678 $2,786 $2,894 $3,002 $3,110 $3,218 $3,326 $3,434 $3,542 $3,650

HS Three Act Play Asst. Tech. Dir. 35% $1,999 $2,083 $2,167 $2,251 $2,335 $2,419 $2,503 $2,587 $2,671 $2,755 $2,839

HS Three Act Play Costumer 30% $1,713 $1,785 $1,857 $1,929 $2,001 $2,073 $2,145 $2,217 $2,289 $2,361 $2,433

HS One Act Play Director 20% $1,142 $1,190 $1,238 $1,286 $1,334 $1,382 $1,430 $1,478 $1,526 $1,574 $1,622

HS One Act Play Costumer 10% $571 $595 $619 $643 $667 $691 $715 $739 $763 $787 $811

MS Play/Musical Director 45% $2,570 $2,678 $2,786 $2,894 $3,002 $3,110 $3,218 $3,326 $3,434 $3,542 $3,650

MS Musical Vocal Director 30% $1,713 $1,785 $1,857 $1,929 $2,001 $2,073 $2,145 $2,217 $2,289 $2,361 $2,433

MS Asst. Play/Musical Director 30% $1,713 $1,785 $1,857 $1,929 $2,001 $2,073 $2,145 $2,217 $2,289 $2,361 $2,433

MS Costumer 15% $857 $893 $929 $965 $1,001 $1,037 $1,073 $1,109 $1,145 $1,181 $1,217

Music

PPO Per Group Pay 18% $1,028 $1,071 $1,114 $1,157 $1,201 $1,244 $1,287 $1,330 $1,373 $1,417 $1,460


